FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	990-03			
To the Honorable Commiss. 10254597	8ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Haddon House Food Products, Inc. 250 Old Mariton Pike Medford, NJ 08055	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: New Jersey ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 200 Glastonbury Boulevard City: Glastonbury State: CT ZIP: 06033 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyances: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other Execution Date: January 30, 2003	designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
 Application Number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A 	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A			
Additional numbers atta	ached? ⊠ Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Federal Research Corporation Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Street Address: 400 Seventh Avenue, N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
11/2003 GT0H11 00000065 0713619 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:8521 40.00 0P FC:8522 325.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document Daren J. Stamp Name of Person Signing Total number of page	Signature Date			
	s including coversheet, attachments and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated January 30, 2003, by and between Haddon House Food Products, Inc. and Fleet Capital Corporation.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	TRADEMARK
U.S.A	0713619	04/04/1961	HADDON HOUSE
U.S.A.	1013016	12/26/1973	MUSETTE
U.S.A.	1127272	08/14/1978	MEDFORD FARMS
U.S.A.	1186982	01/19/1982	MEDFORD FARMS
U.S.A.	1206363	08/24/1982	BARONDORF
U.S.A.	1231101	03/15/1983	FESTIVE
U.S.A.	1322439	02/26/1985	MEDFORD FARMS GRAND PRIZE
U.S.A.	2143641	10/17/1997	TROPICAL PEPPER CO.
U.S.A	2362597	06/27/2000	TWIN TREE GARDENS
U.S.A.	2430430	02/20/2001	MANGO MELODY
U.S.A.	2492401	09/25/2001	PAPAYA PLEASURE
U.S.A.	2514765	12/04/2001	PINEAPPLE PASSION
U.S.A	2610404	08/20/2002	DAVID'S

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TRADEMARK
U.S.A.	76236101	04/06/2001	BELLA FAMIGLIA

1140164.3/AXY/18405/096 12/17/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, Haddon House Food Products, Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of New Jersey, located at 250 Old Marlton Pike, Medford, New Jersey 08055 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to Fleet Capital Corporation ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Lender and Borrower and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender for its benefit a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender for its benefit and grant to Lender for its benefit a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: New York, New York January 30, 2003

Witness:

Witness:

HADDON HOUSE FOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

Charles 7. Santa

By: I. Anderson, Sr.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Charles Soutar

Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	SS.:
President of Hard	e duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors Notary Public
	LOUISE JORDAN Notary Public, State of New York
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	No. 01JO5083725 Qualified in Westchester County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires August 18, 2005
On this 30 day of to me known, who, being by	before me personally came Corlos Southers, 2005 before me personally came the duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is the corporation described in and which executed the
	s/he signed her/his name thereto by order of the board of directors
of said corporation.	Vouise Sh
	Notary Public

LOUISE JORDAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01J05083725
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires August 18, 2005

1140164.3/AXY/18405/096 12/17/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 09/10/2003